## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/29/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C.		102/29/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C.
Street Address:	7500 W. 160th Street
City:	Stilwell
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66085
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078542	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3128212	ASSESSMENT-DRIVEN REVIEW
Serial Number:	77025599	ATI HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3624280	ATI VIRTUAL TUTOR
Registration Number:	3091102	ATI-PLAN
Registration Number:	3442607	CAI
Registration Number:	3438026	CAI COLLEGE ASSESSMENT INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3624408	C-MAP
Registration Number:	3503347	COLLEGE ASSESSMENT INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3072774	CONTENT MASTERY SERIES
Registration Number:	3720245	CURRICULUM MANAGEMENT & ARTICULATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3562640	FOCUSED REVIEW
		TDADEMARK

**REEL: 004505 FRAME: 0328** 

TRADEMARK 900187484

Registration Number:	3383930	GENERAL EDUCATION OUTCOMES ASSESSMENT OF LEARNING
Registration Number:	3383929	GOAL
Registration Number:	3084449	PN COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	3072773	RN COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	3075605	RN RAPID PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	3067448	TEAS
Registration Number:	3571292	THE NET STUDY GUIDE
Registration Number:	3563914	TOTAL TESTING
Registration Number:	3276805	VIRTUAL-ATI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Burbach

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3610.000/CLB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Burbach
Signature:	/CLB/
Date:	03/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004505 FRAME: 0329



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C.", A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C."

UNDER THE NAME OF "ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE, L.L.C.", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4510632 8100M

080994653

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6881623

DATE: 09-29-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004505 FRAME: 0330

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:50 PM 02/29/2008 FILED 01:59 PM 02/29/2008 SRV 080262665 - 4510632 FILE

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.	
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	***
Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C. , a Delaware Limited Liability Company	-
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving	
Limited Liability Company is Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C.	<b></b> •
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Washington	<b>*</b>
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.	
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is	
Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C.	_
	_
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at	— _
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.	
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to mer or consolidate.	ge
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificat	e
to be signed by an authorized person, this 29th day of February, A.D., 200°	S
Ву:	
Authorized Person	
Name: Kingly 7 - VINE	5
Print or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004505 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 03/25/2011